

# **Privacy Statement**

At THE CROSSING, we are committed to safeguarding the privacy of our website visitors. This Privacy Statement outlines the types of personal information we collect, how we use it, and the measures we take to protect your privacy.

#### Information We Collect

When you visit our website, we may collect certain information automatically, such as your IP address, browser type, and device type. We may also use cookies to enhance your browsing experience and collect aggregate data about website traffic and usage patterns.

Additionally, we may collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us, such as your name, email address, phone number, and any other information you submit through online forms or correspondence with us.

## How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for various purposes, including:

- To provide and improve our website, services, and programs.
- To communicate with you, respond to your inquiries, and provide information about our church, events, and activities.
- To personalize your experience and deliver content and resources that are relevant to your interests.
- To comply with legal obligations and protect the rights, property, and safety of THE CROSSING, our website users, and others.

We do not sell your information to other parties.

#### **Data Security**

We take the security of your personal information seriously and implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect it against unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure, so we cannot guarantee absolute security.



## Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not operated or controlled by THE CROSSING. This Privacy Statement does not apply to such third-party sites, and we are not responsible for their privacy practices. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any third-party sites you visit.

## Children's Privacy

Our website is not intended for children under the age of 13, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children without parental consent. If you believe that we have inadvertently collected personal information from a child under 13, please contact us immediately, and we will take steps to remove the information promptly.

## Changes to This Privacy Statement

We may update this Privacy Statement from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or legal requirements. We will post the revised Privacy Statement on this page, and the updated version will be effective immediately upon posting.

#### Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Statement or our privacy practices, please contact us at digitaldiscipleship@thecrossingde.com.

Thank you for trusting THE CROSSING with your personal information. We are committed to protecting your privacy and providing a safe and secure online experience.